

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Pratul Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this petition on 19.06.2018.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

21.05.2018