

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.09.2024</u>		Delay Condonation Application (IA No.2150 of 2024) Restoration Application (MCC No.2149 of 2024). In WPMS No.369 of 2007 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> On 08.03.2019, none was present for the petitioner, therefore, the Writ Petition (M/S No.369 of 2007) was dismissed for want of prosecution. 2. The applicant-petitioner has filed a Delay Condonation Application (IA No.2150 of 2024) and the Restoration Application (MCC No.2149 of 2024). 3. Heard Mr. Rajeev Bhatt, learned counsel for petitioner, Mr. M.S. Bisht, learned Brief Holder for State and Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3/2. 4. Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate, has sought two weeks' time to file his Vakalatnama and objection(s) to the said

			applications. 5. List on 04.10.2024 for hearing on the said applications. 6. It is clarified that this Court has not passed any order for interim relief/stay order in the present matter. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 20.09.2024 Neha
--	--	--	---

--	--	--	--